
1. Pascal Nothacker VfL Ostelsheim 1998 1. M 11:43

2. Dominic Pfeil SZ Calmbach 1982 1. M 40 12:13

3. Tamara Walter VfL Ostelsheim 1984 1. W 40 12:35

4. Roland Golderer SV Oberkollbach 1977 1. M 45 12:43

5. Tim Weber VfB Pfinzweiler 1985 2. M 40 12:59

6. Guido Schmid TSV Wildbad 1973 1. M 50 13:16

7. Stefan Leichtweis Kinderklinik Schömberg 1984 3. M 40 13:37

8. Christoph Cremer LT Effringen 1979 2. M 45 13:50

9. Gunther Moll VfL Ostelsheim 1972 2. M 50 13:56

10. Lorenz Golderer TG Dietlingen 2015 1. M 10 14:06

11. Markus Eißler SV Oberkollbach 1976 3. M 45 14:12

12. Lukas Betzelt TSV Wildbad 2006 1. MU20 14:25

12. Armin Gotsch VfL Ostelsheim 1970 1. M 55 14:25

14. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs TV Oberhaugstett 1980 1. W 45 14:42

14. Mario Schlag VfL Ostelsheim 1985 4. M 40 14:42

16. Tim Rüfle VfL Ostelsheim 2013 1. M 12 14:55

17. Philip Gerling Leonberg 1984 5. M 40 15:17

18. Tom Cremer LT Effringen 2012 1. M 13 15:28

19. Thilo Burkhardt LT Altburg 1974 3. M 50 15:31

20. Oliver Föll Radax Althengstett 1970 2. M 55 15:48

21. Peter Benz Radax Althengstett 1969 3. M 55 16:10

22. Gregor Kober Radax Althengstett 1967 5. M 55 16:15

22. Ulrich Ohngemach VfL Ostelsheim 1968 4. M 55 16:15

24. Manfred Heiland TSV Simmozheim 1959 1. M 65 16:32

25. Richard Herrmann LC 80 Pforzheim 1993 1. M 30 16:42

26. Florian Gieß Zavelstein 1982 6. M 40 16:43

27. Roman Kraft Christlicher SV Pforzheim 1967 6. M 55 17:01

28. Birgit Ohngemach VfL Ostelsheim 1968 1. W 55 17:09

29. Noam Hess TSV Calw 2017 1. M 8 17:12

30. Meike Hess VfL Ostelsheim 1978 2. W 45 17:27

31. Andreas Kampert VfL Ostelsheim 1959 2. M 65 17:33

32. Pauline Hess TSV Calw 2014 1. W 11 17:54

33. Jonas Diehl LT Effringen 2001 2. M 18:05

34. Sebastian Hess VfL Ostelsheim 1977 4. M 45 18:11

35. Holger Götz Calw-Stammheim 1983 7. M 40 18:14

36. Katrin Eißler SV Oberkollbach 1976 3. W 45 18:24

37. Jürgen Betzelt TSV Wildbad 1969 7. M 55 18:27

38. Merle Ahsbahs TV Oberhaugstett 2013 1. W 12 18:49

39. Dietrich Pfeilsticker LT Altburg 1950 1. M 75 19:01

40. Jan Cirek Stuttgart 1981 8. M 40 19:05

41. Susanne Dowideit VfL Ostelsheim 1968 2. W 55 19:19

42. Rainer Schumacher Kinderklinik Schömberg 1979 5. M 45 19:32

42. Fritz Läpple Ottenbronn 1957 3. M 65 19:32

44. Dagmar Rau Schwarzwald Tierklinik Neubulach 1964 1. W 60 19:40

45. Günter Krehl VfL Ostelsheim 1948 2. M 75 20:35

46. Sven Hardecker TS Bad Liebenzell 1967 8. M 55 20:36

6. Stammheimer Doma Bergsprint  am 29. August 2025
2,2 km/245 m HD - Start 19.00 Uhr - 20°  - 12. Lauf CBT 2025

Vorläufer ab 16. August kursiv gedruckt



47. Uta Groeper TSV Kuppingen 1973 1. W 50 20:44

48. Hartmut Diehl LT Effringen 1972 4. M 50 21:15

49. Gerlinde Kienzler LT Altburg 1958 1. W 65 21:19

50. Susanne Haak Simmozheim 1976 4. W 45 21:45

51. Hans Sütterlin LT Altburg 1952 1. M 70 22:25

52. Christin Schulze Calw-Stammheim 1986 1. W 35 22:37

53. Horst Rosenfelder LT Altburg 1959 4. M 65 23:25

54. Herbert Vetter VfL Ostelsheim 1963 1. M 60 23:57

55. Walter Haselmaier SV Oberkollbach 1955 2. M 70 24:49

56. Ingrid Hardecker TS Bad Liebenzell 1968 3. W 55 24:50

57. Tanja Schnell Streckenkönig/in 1973 2. W 50 25:02

a.K. Michael Nothacker Kinderklinik Schömberg 1968 x M 55 25:23

58. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada Streckenkönig/in 1980 5. W 45 25:45

58. Andrea Baumann Streckenkönig/in 1976 5. W 45 25:45

60. Karin Wagner SV Rotfelden 1962 2. W 60 25:48

61. Rolf Wagner SV Rotfelden 1956 5. M 65 28:29

62. Alois Hermann Nusko AST Süßen 1960 6. M 65 28:48

63. Hannelore Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1957 2. W 65 29:25

63. Walter Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1947 3. M 75 29:25

65. Paula Groves LT Altburg 1957 3. W 65 31:00

66. Michael Nothacker Kinderklinik Schömberg 1968 9. M 55 31:01

Frauen

1 Tamara Walter VfL Ostelsheim 1984 1. W 40 12:35

2 Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs TV Oberhaugstett 1980 1. W 45 14:42

3 Birgit Ohngemach VfL Ostelsheim 1968 1. W 55 17:09

4 Meike Hess VfL Ostelsheim 1978 2. W 45 17:27

5 Pauline Hess TSV Calw 2014 1. W 11 17:54

6 Katrin Eißler SV Oberkollbach 1976 3. W 45 18:24

7 Merle Ahsbahs TV Oberhaugstett 2013 1. W 12 18:49

8 Susanne Dowideit VfL Ostelsheim 1968 2. W 55 19:19

9 Dagmar Rau Schwarzwald Tierklinik Neubulach 1964 1. W 60 19:40

10 Uta Groeper TSV Kuppingen 1973 1. W 50 20:44

11 Gerlinde Kienzler LT Altburg 1958 1. W 65 21:19

12 Susanne Haak Simmozheim 1976 4. W 45 21:45

13 Christin Schulze Calw-Stammheim 1986 1. W 35 22:37

14 Ingrid Hardecker TS Bad Liebenzell 1968 3. W 55 24:50

15 Tanja Schnell Streckenkönig/in 1973 2. W 50 25:02

16 Nadine Schneider-Vejsada Streckenkönig/in 1980 5. W 45 25:45

16 Andrea Baumann Streckenkönig/in 1976 5. W 45 25:45

18 Karin Wagner SV Rotfelden 1962 2. W 60 25:48

19 Hannelore Wiedenmann LT Altburg 1957 2. W 65 29:25

20 Paula Groves LT Altburg 1957 3. W 65 31:00



1. VfL Ostelsheim 13 38:14

(1.) (Pascal Nothacker, Tamara Walter, Gunther Moll)

2. VfL Ostelsheim II 42 44:02

(2.) (Armin Gotsch, Mario Schlag, Tim Rüfle)

3. SV Oberkollbach 51 45:19

(3.) (Roland Golderer, Markus Eißler, Katrin Eißler)

4. TSV Wildbad 55 46:08

(4.) (Guido Schmid, Lukas Betzelt, Jürgen Betzelt)

5. LT Effringen 59 47:23

(5.) (Christoph Cremer, Tom Cremer, Jonas Diehl)

6. Team Radax 63 48:13

(6.) (Oliver Föll, Peter Benz, Gregor Kober)

7. VfL Ostelsheim III 80 50:51

(7.) (Ulrich Ohngemach, Birgit Ohngemach, Meike Hess))

8. VfL Ostelsheim IV 106 55:03

(8.) (Andreas Kampert, Sebastian Hess, Susanne Dowideit)

9. LT Altburg 107 55:51

(9.) (Thilo Burkhardt, Dietrich Pfeilsticker, Gerlinde Kienzler)

10. Kinderklinik Schömberg 115 1:04:10

(10.) (Stefan Leichtweis, Rainer Schumacher, Michael Nothacker)

11. LT Altburg II 167 1:15:15

(11.) (Hans Sütterlin, Horst Rosenfelder, Hannelore Wiedenmann)

12. Streckenkönig/in 175 1:16:32

(12.) (Tanja Schnell, Nadine Schneider-Vejsada, Andrea Baumann)

1. VfL Ostelsheim 47:11

(Tamara Walter, Birgit Ohngemach, Meike Hess)

2. LT Altburg 1:21:44

(Gerlinde Kienzler, Hannelore Wiedenmann, Paula Groves)

Mannschaft

Mannschaft Frauen


